PYD20 Manual
DC-DC Converter Isolated, 20W, 2x1”, PCB Mount
PYD20 Series
Instruction and Application Manual
Content:
1. Product Description.............................................2
2. Product Features .................................................2
3. Intended Use .......................................................2

12 = 12V or ±12V
15 = 15V or ±15V
24 = ±24V
Output Type
S = Single Output
D = Dual Output
Options
Remote ON/OFF:
Blank = Pos. Logic
N = Negative Logic
- -a
Size
D = 2 x 1"
Model list:
PYD20-72WS05 DC-DC converter isolated, 20W, Input: 8.5-160V, Output: 5V 4A, 2x1 inch, pcb-mount
PYD20-72WS12 DC-DC converter isolated, 20W, Input: 8.5-160V, Output: 12V 1.67A, 2x1 inch, pcb-mount
PYD20-72WS15 DC-DC converter isolated, 20W, Input: 8.5-160V, Output: 15V 1.33A, 2x1 inch, pcb-mount
PYD20-72WD12 DC-DC converter isolated, 20W, Input: 8.5-160V, Output: ±12V ±0.83A, 2x1 inch, pcb-mount
PYD20-72WD15 DC-DC converter isolated, 20W, Input: 8.5-160V, Output: ±15V ±0.67A, 2x1 inch, pcb-mount
PYD20-72WD24 DC-DC converter isolated, 20W, Input: 8.5-160V, Output: ±24V ±0.42A, 2x1 inch, pcb-mount
Output voltages of 24Vdc, 30Vdc or 48Vdc can be achieved by the sum voltage of dual output voltage
models. In such cases the COM pin is left open.
COM  5
+ Vout  3